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SRAM® ORIGINAL PARTS
CAUTION:

The SRAM Warranty policy does not cover damages
caused by the use of non-SRAM parts.

Use only SRAM parts with SRAM components.

Installation of parts and accessories not originally
intended could result in less than optimal
performance and/or injury.

For in-depth service information on SRAM products,
refer to our website at www.sram.com. Contact
your local SRAM distributor or dealer for ordering
information.

Information contained in this publication is subject
to change at any time without prior notice. Your
product’s appearance may vary from the diagrams
contained in this catalog.

Copyright® 2008 SRAM Corporation

Information may be enhanced
without prior notice.
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SINGLE DIGITe 3 - RIM BRAKES

2!

No. Part Number

1 11.5311.631.000

2 11.5311.630.000
3 11.5309.989.000
4 11.5362.100.800
4 11.5362.200.500
4 11.5362.300.200

ns  11.5362.402.300

5 11.5310.371.000
5 11.5360.400.100

6 11.5319.102.000
6 11.5319.201.000

Description

Single Digit 3 Brake Arm Mounting Kit, Qty 2
Single Digit 3/5 Brake Arm Spring Kit (L/R)
Single Digit 3/5 Cable Anchor Kit, Qty 2

Noodle/QOvercoat - 90
Noodle/Overcoat - 110
Noodle/QOvercoat - 135
Overcoat (Boot Only), Qty 2

Single Digit Pad Hardware Kit (L/R)
Rim Wrangler Brake Pad Hdwr, Qty 10

20 R Pads - Standard
20 R Pads - Bulk (50 Pair per box)

SRAIM
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[SINGLE DIGIT» 5 - RIM BRAKES

2!

No. PartNumber Description

1 11.5309.991.000 Single Digit 5/7 Brake Arm Mounting Kit, Qty 2
2 11.5311.630.000 Single Digit 3/5 Brake Arm Spring Kit (L/R)

3 11.5309.989.000 Single Digit 3/5 Cable Anchor Kit, Qty 2

4 11.5362.100.800 Noodle/Overcoat - 90

4 11.5362.200.500 Noodle/Overcoat - 110

4 11.5362.300.200 Noodle/Overcoat - 135

ns 11.5362.402.300 Overcoat (Boot Only), Qty 2

5 11.5310.371.000 Single Digit Pad Hardware Kit (L/R)

5 11.5360.400.100 Rim Wrangler Brake Pad Hdwr, Qty 10

ns  11.5309.993.000 Single Digit Hair Pin (Brake pad pin) Kit

6 11.5319.102.000 20 R Pads - Standard

6 11.5319.201.000 20 R Pads - Bulk (50 Pair per box)

6 11.5336.101.000 Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Silver

6 11.5336.102.700 Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Black

7 11.5337.100.200 Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Standard (2)

7 11.5337.300.600 Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Ceramic (2)
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[SINGLE DIGIT» 7/ SL - RIM BRAKES
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Part Number

11.5309.992.000
11.5309.991.000
11.5309.986.000
11.5309.987.000
11.5309.990.000

11.5362.100.800
11.5362.200.500
11.5362.300.200
11.5362.402.300

11.5310.371.000
11.5360.400.100
11.5309.993.000

11.5337.100.200
11.5337.300.600
11.5336.101.000
11.5336.102.700

Description

Single Digit SL Brake Arm Mounting Kit, Qty 2
Single Digit 5/7 Brake Arm Mounting Kit, Qty 2
Single Digit SL Brake Arm Spring Kit (L/R)

Single Digit 7 Brake Arm Spring Kit (L/R)
Single Digit 7/SL Cable Anch Bolt Qty 2

Noodle/QOvercoat - 90
Noodle/Overcoat - 110
Noodle/QOvercoat - 135
Overcoat (Boot Only), Qty 2

Single Digit Pad Hardware Kit (L/R)
Rim Wrangler Brake Pad Hdwr, Qty 10
Single Digit Hair Pin (Brake pad pin) Kit

Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Standard (2)
Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Ceramic (2)
Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Silver
Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Black

SRHAIM
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SINGLE DIGITe ULTIMATE - RIM BRAKES

2!

No. Part Number

11.5311.709.000
11.5311.708.000
11.5310.766.000
11.5311.710.000

BN =

11.5362.100.800
11.5362.200.500
11.5362.300.200
11.5362.402.300
11.5311.711.000

~N oot or o

11.5360.400.100
11.5310.371.000

o ©o

9 11.5337.100.200
9 11.5337.300.600
10 11.5336.101.000
10 11.5336.102.700
ns  11.5309.993.000

Description

Ultimate Brake Arm Mnt Kit, Qty 2
Ultimate Brake Arm Spring Kit (L/R)
Ultimate Anchor Kit, Qty 1

Ultimate Brake Arm Bearing Kit (L/R)

Noodle/QOvercoat - 90
Noodle/Overcoat - 110
Noodle/Overcoat - 135
Overcoat (Boot Only), Qty 2
Ultimate Noodle Link Kit, Qty 1

Rim Wrangler Brake Pad Hdwr, Qty 10
Single Digit Pad Hardware Kit (L/R)

Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Standard (2)
Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Ceramic (2)
Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Silver

Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Black
Single Digit Hair Pin (Brake pad pin) Kit
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SHORTY™ - RIM BRAKES
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No. PartNumber Description
1 11.5115.004.000 09 Shorty Arm Spring Kit (L/R)
2 11.5115.005.000 09 Shorty Hardware Kit (L/R)
3 11.5115.006.000 09 Shorty Cable Anchor Bolt, Qty 1
4 11.5310.371.000 Single Digit Pad Hardware Kit (L/R)
5 00.5315.015.000 Shorty Cross Brake Pad & Cartridge Holder (1 set)
6 00.5315.015.010 Shorty Cross Brake Pad Inserts (1 set)
n/s 11.5115.007.000 09 Shorty Straddle Wire A
n/s 11.5115.007.010 09 Shorty Straddle Wire B
n/s 11.5115.007.020 09 Shorty Straddle Wire D
SRAIM Avid Spare Parts Catalog 2009 * Rev C 9



[FRS / SPEED DIAL» 7/ SL/ ULTIMATE - BRAKE LEVERS \r

”,
Speed Dial 7/SL i
2

{7/ .

No. PartNumber Description

1 11.5215.000.000 FR 5 Lever Hardware Kit
la  11.5315.044.000 FR5 Clamp Bolt, Qty 20

2 11.5310.743.000 Speed Dial 7 Lever Hardware Kit
2 11.5310.744.000 Speed Dial SL Lever Hardware Kit

3 11.5310.767.000 Ultimate Lever Hardware Kit, Qty 1
4 11.5310.768.000 Ultimate Lever Blade Kit, Qty 1
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[BB5™ - MTB / ROAD - CALIPERS

No. Part Number

1 11.5311.626.000
2 11.5311.627.000

3 11.5015.000.000
3 11.5015.000.010

4 11.5311.629.000
5  11.5310.389.000
6  11.5369.300.500

Description

BB5 Barrel Adjust Kit
BB5 Adjuster Knob/Cap Kit

BB5 Torque Arm Kit Satin Black
BB5 Torque Arm Kit Road

BB5 Anchor Bolt/Return Adj Screw Kit
BB5 Pad Spreader, Qty 2
Disc Brake Pads Organic for BB5 only (1 set)

SRHAIM
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[BB7™ - MTB / ROAD - CALIPERS ‘

2008-2009

2005-2007

No. (05-07) Part Number (05-07) Description (05-07)

1 11.5311.619.000 BB7 Pad Adjuster Knob Kit

2 11.5311.618.000 BB7 MTB Torque Arm Kit

2 11.5311.624.000 BB7 Road Torque Arm Kit

3 11.5311.620.000 BB7 Anchor Bolt/Return Adj Screw Kit

4 11.5311.623.000 BB7 MTB Internals Kit

4 11.5311.625.000 BB7 Road Internals Kit

5 11.5311.622.000 BB7 Pressure Foot Kit (pre-08)

6 11.5311.621.000 BB7 Cable Boot Kit

7 11.5311.617.000 Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 2

8 11.5369.207.700 Disc Brake Pads Standard for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
8 11.5012.949.000 Disc Brake Pads Organic for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
8 00.5315.001.020 Disc Brake Pads Organic AL Back Plate for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
not shown 11.5315.041.000 DB IS Bracket Bolt Steel, Qty 2

not shown 11.5015.003.000 BB7 Road Inline Barrel Adjuster Kit

No. (08)  Part Number (08) Description (08)

1 11.5311.619.010 08 BB7 Pad Adjuster Knob Kit

2 11.5311.618.010 08 BB7 MTB Torque Arm Kit

2 11.5311.624.010 08 BB7 Road Torque Arm Kit

3 11.5311.620.010 08 BB7 Anchor Bolt/Return Adj Screw Kit

4 11.5015.008.000 08 BB7 MTB Internals Kit (internals and caliper shell bolts)
4 11.5015.008.010 08 BB7 Road Internals Kit (internals and caliper shell bolts)
5 11.5311.621.000 BB7 Cable Boot Kit

6 11.5015.009.000 Pad Retainer BB7/All Juicy Qty 2

7 11.5311.617.000 Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 2

8 11.5369.207.700 Disc Brake Pads Standard for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)

8 11.5012.949.000 Disc Brake Pads Organic for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)

8 00.5315.001.020 Disc Brake Pads Organic AL Back Plate for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
not shown 11.5315.041.000 DB IS Bracket Bolt Steel, Qty 2

not shown 11.5015.003.000 BB7 Road Inline Barrel Adjuster Kit
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[JUICY» 3 - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - LEVERS

12a (complete assembly, no hose)
2007 Juicy 3 (use Juicy 38 replacement lever) 5¢

12a (complete assembly, no hose)

2007-2009 Juicy 3S

12¢ (complete assembly, no hose)

2008-2009 Juicy 3.5

Q

12b (complete assembly, no hose)

2008-2009 Juicy 3TP (Decathalon only)

2008-2009 Juicy 3SL (Specialized only)

i 9 U

Juicy 3 Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, hose nut (2), compression fitting (2) and hose barb (2).
09 Juicy 4SL with external reach adjust knob assembly (Specialized OE) - Lever assembly is not serviceable; must be replaced if internal parts damaged or worn.

No. PartNumber Description

1 11.5309.765.000 Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)

2 11.5309.766.000 Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

3 11.5311.555.000 Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

4 11.5311.556.000 Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

5a  11.5315.033.000 Juicy 3 Lever Service Kit, Qty 1

5b  11.5311.554.000 Juicy 3S, 05-07 Juicy 5/7/Carbon, 08 Code 5, 09 Komfy Lever Service Kit, Qty 1

5¢  11.5215.015.000 08 Juicy 5/7/Carbon, Code7 Lever Service Kit, Qty 1 (Juicy 3.5)

6a  11.5315.032.000 Juicy 3 Reservoir Kit, Qty 1

6b  11.5311.566.000 Juicy 3S/3SL, 05-07 Juicy 5, Code 5 Reservoir Black Qty 1

6c  11.5311.566.010 08 Juicy 3.5, Juicy 5 Reservoir Black Qty 1

7 11.5215.012.000 Juicy 3/ Komfy Lever Internals Kit, Qty 1

8 11.5015.007.000 Juicy 3 Lever Pushrod, Qty 1

9 11.5311.568.000 Juicy 3/5/7/Code 5 Lever Blade Black, Qty 1

10 11.5310.383.000 Juicy Non Split Clamp Lever Bolt Qty 2

11a 11.5315.001.000 07 Juicy 5 Lever Split/Steel Bolt Clamp Silver Qty 1

11b  11.5315.028.010 08 Juicy Lever Split Clamp Silver/Steel Bolt Kit Qty 1

12a  11.5015.006.000 Juicy 3S Lever/Body Black (assembled) standard J3

12a  11.5015.006.010 Juicy 3SL Lever/Body Assy Black (assembled) same as J3, SL pad print

12b  11.5015.006.030 Juicy 3TP Lever/Body Assy Split Clamp Black (assembled) 07 J5 w/ split clamp (Decathalon only)
12c  11.5015.006.020 Juicy 3.5 Lever/Body Assy Split Clamp Aero Silver (assembled) 08 J5 body, 3 internals

ns 11.5315.036.000 Juicy 3 Hydraulic Line Kit (includes 1 hose, 2 threaded hose barbs, 2 comp fittings, 2 comp nuts)
SRAIM Avid Spare Parts Catalog 2009 * Rev C 13



[JUICY» 5/ CODE™ 5 - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - LEVERS SN

11a

Note: 2006 Juicy 5 non-split
clamp lever body assembly is
not available. Use MY08 Juicy
5 Split Clamp Lever Body
assembly (13).

13 (complete assembly, no hose)

2007 Juicy 5

(use 2008 Juicy 5 replacement lever)

12 (complete assembly, no hose)

2008-2009 Code 5

13 (complete assembly, no hose)
See page 20 for all available Hydraulic Line kits 2008-2009 Jmcy 5
Juicy Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, banjo, hose nut, compression fitting and hose barb.

No. Part Number  Description

1 11.5309.765.000 Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
2 11.5309.766.000 Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

3 11.5311.555.000 Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

4 11.5311.556.000 Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

5a, 5b 11.5311.554.000 Juicy 3S, 05-07 Juicy 5/7/Carbon, 08 Code 5 Lever Service Kit, Qty 1
5¢ 11.5215.015.000 08 Juicy 5/7/Carbon, Code7 Lever Service Kit, Qty 1 (Juicy 3.5)
6a, 6b 11.5311.567.000 05-07 Juicy 5/08 Code 5 Lever Internals, Qty 1

6c 11.5311.567.010 08 Juicy 5 Lever Internals Qty 1

7 11.5311.559.000 Juicy 5/7, Code 5/7 Pushrod Kit, Qty 1

8 11.5311.568.000 Juicy 3/5/7/Code 5 Lever Blade Black, Qty 1

9a 11.5311.566.000 Juicy 3S/3SL, 05-07 Juicy 5, Code 5 Reservoir Black Qty 1

9b 11.5311.566.020 08 Code 5 Reservoir, Grey, Qty 1

9c 11.5311.566.010 08 Juicy 3.5, Juicy 5 Reservoir Black Qty 1

10 11.5310.383.000 Juicy Non Split Clamp Lever Bolt Qty 2

11a  11.5315.001.000 07 Juicy 5 Lever Split/Steel Bolt Clamp Silver Qty 1

11b  11.5315.012.000 Code Lever Split Clamp/Stainless Bolt Grey Qty 1

11c  11.5315.028.010 08 Juicy Lever Split Clamp Silver/Steel Bolt Kit Qty 1

11c  11.5315.028.020 08 Juicy Lever Split Clamp White/Stainless Bolt Kit Qty 1

12 11.5215.013.010 Code 5 Lever/Body Assy Grey (assembled)

13 11.5215.013.080 Juicy 5 Lever/Body Assy Silver (assembled) standard J5

13 11.5215.013.090 Juicy 5 Lever/Body Assy White (assembled) (Cannondale only)
13 11.5215.013.100 Juicy 5 SL Lever/Body Assy Silver (assembled) J5 w/SL pad print
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[JUICY» 7/ CODE™ 7/ JUICY> CARBON - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - LEVERS SN

13 (complete assembly, no hose) 13 (complete assembly, no hose)

2006-2007 Juicy 7 2008 Juicy 7
(use 2008 Juicy 7 replacement lever) bc 8 2008 Code 7 (Specialized only)

14 (complete assembly, no hose)

2006-2007 Juicy Carbon

14 (complete assembly, no hose)

(use 2008 Juicy Carbon replacement lever) 2008 JUicy Carbon
See page 20 for all available Hydraulic Line kits
Juicy Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, banjo, hose nut, compression fitting
and hose barb.
No. Part Number  Description
1 11.5309.765.000 Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
2 11.5309.766.000 Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5
3 11.5311.555.000 Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10
4 11.5311.556.000 Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10
ba 11.5311.554.000 Juicy 3S, 05-07 Juicy 5/7/Carbon, 08 Code 5 Lever Service Kit, Qty 1
5b 11.5215.015.000 08 Juicy 5/7/Carbon, Code7 Lever Service Kit, Qty 1 (Juicy 3.5)
6a 11.5309.760.000 05-06 Juicy 7 Reservoir Silver Qty 1
6a 11.5015.002.000 05-07 Juicy 7 Reservoir Kit Graphite Qty 1
6b 11.5311.561.000 06-07 Juicy Carbon Reservoir Kit, Qty 1
6c 11.5311.566.040 08 Juicy 7/Code 7 Reservoir Graphite Qty 1
6d 11.5311.566.030 08 Juicy Carbon Reservoir Kit, Qty 1
1 11.5315.025.010 Juicy 7/Juicy Carbon StarWheel Kit, Qty 1 (08 design)
8a 11.5315.002.000 07 Juicy 7 Lever Split Clamp/Stainless Bolt Graphite Qty 1
8b 11.5311.564.000 06-07 Juicy Carbon Lever Split Clamp/Ti Bolt Kit Qty 1
8c 11.5315.028.010 08 Juicy Lever Split Clamp Silver/Steel Bolt Kit Qty 1
8c 11.5315.028.020 08 Juicy Lever Split Clamp White/Stainless Bolt Kit Qty 1
8c 11.5315.028.030 08 Juicy Lever Split Clamp Graphite/Stainless Bolt Kit, Qty 1
8d 11.5315.028.040 08 Juicy Carbon Lever Split Clamp/Ti Bolt Kit Qty 1
9 11.5310.383.000 Juicy Non Split Clamp Lever Bolt Qty 2
10a 11.5311.558.000 05-07 Juicy 7/06-07 Juicy Carbon/Juicy Ultimate Lever Internals Qty 1
10b 11.5311.558.010 08 Juicy 7/Code 7/Juicy Carbon Lever Internals Qty 1
11a 11.5311.559.000 Juicy 5/7, Code 5/7 Pushrod Kit, Qty 1
11b 11.5215.014.000 Juicy Carbon/Ultimate PushRod Kit, Qty 1
12a 11.5311.560.000 Juicy 3/5/7/Code 7 Lever Blade Clear Ano Qty 1
12b 11.5315.027.000 08 Juicy Carbon/Juicy Ultimate Lever Blade Carbon Qty 1
13 11.5215.013.020 Juicy 7 Lever/Body Assy Graphite Left (assembled) standard
13 11.5215.013.030 Juicy 7 Lever/Body Assy White Left (assembled) (Cannondale only)
13 11.5215.013.050 Code 7 Lever/Body Assy Graphite Left (assembled)
14 11.5215.013.060 Juicy Carbon Lever/Body Assy Silver Left (assembled) standard
14 11.5215.013.070 Juicy Carbon Lever/Body Assy White Left (assembled) (Cannondale only)
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JUICYoe ULTIMATE / JUICY+ ULTIMATE 7/ CODE™ 7 - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - LEVERS o

2008 Juicy Ultimate 7/ Code 7 does not include washer

2007 Juicy Ultimate only.
Included in Juicy Ultimate service kit, not
required for 2008 Juicy Ultimate.

12 (complete assembly, no hose)

2007-2009 Juicy Ultimate

2008 Juicy Ultimate 7 (specialized only)
2008 Code 7 (Specialized only)

See page 20 for all available Hydraulic Line kits
Juicy Hydraulic Line kitincludes hose, banjo, hose nut, compression fitting and hose barb.

2008 Juicy Ultimate 7 / 2008 Code 7:
Aluminum Lever, Cross Dowel and Cross Dowel
Bushing

1a

No. Part Number

1 11.5309.765.000
2 11.5309.766.000
3 11.5311.555.000
4 11.5311.556.000
5 11.5315.024.000
5 11.5215.015.000
6 11.5315.023.000
6 11.5311.566.040
7 11.5315.025.000
8 11.5315.028.000
8 11.5315.028.030
9 11.5311.558.000
10 11.5215.014.000
10 11.5311.559.000
1a 11.5315.027.000
11b 11.5311.560.000
12 11.5215.004.000
12 11.5215.004.010
12 11.5215.004.020
12 11.5215.013.040
12 11.5215.013.050

Description

Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

Juicy Ultimate Lever Service Kit, Qty 1

08 Juicy 5/7/Carbon, Code7 Lever Service Kit, Qty 1 (Juicy 3.5)

Juicy Ultimate Reservoir Kit, Qty 1

08 Juicy 7/Code 7 Reservoir Graphite Qty 1

Juicy Ultimate/Ultimate 7/Code 7 Worm Gear Kit, Qty 1

Juicy Ultimate Lever Split Clamp/Ti Bolt Kit Qty 1

08 Juicy Lever Split Clamp Graphite/Stainless Bolt Kit, Qty 1

05-07 Juicy 7/06-07 Juicy Carbon/Juicy Ultimate Lever Internals Qty 1
Juicy Carbon/Ultimate PushRod Kit, Qty 1

Juicy 5/7, Code 5/7 Pushrod Kit, Qty 1

08 Juicy Carbon/Juicy Ultimate Lever Blade Carbon Qty 1

Juicy 3/5/7/Code 7 Lever Blade Clear Ano Qty 1

Juicy Ultimate Lever/Body Black Left (assembled) Magnesium lever body
Juicy Ultimate Lever/Body White Left (assembled) Magnesium lever body
Juicy Ultimate Lever/Body Blue Left (assembled) Magnesium lever body
Juicy Ultimate 7 Lever/Body Assy Graphite Left (assembled) Aluminum lever body
(Juicy 7 w/ no-tool pad contact adjuster)

Code 7 Lever/Body Assy Graphite Left (assembled) Aluminum lever body
(Juicy 7 w/ no-tool pad contact adjuster)
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ELIXIR" R - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - LEVERS

10 (complete assembly, no hose)

% 4
07 9 (complete assembly, no hose)

2009 Elixir R (aluminum lever blade)

@

4

&,

2009 Elixir R (carbon lever blade)

=
e

O NNNOOOOTEWN = =

Part Number

11.5015.021.000
11.5015.021.010
11.5015.021.020
11.5015.023.000
11.5015.025.000
11.5015.026.000
11.5015.028.000
11.5015.029.000
11.5015.029.010
11.5015.029.020
11.5015.022.000
11.5015.030.030
11.5015.030.020
11.5309.765.000
11.5309.766.000
11.5311.555.000
11.5311.556.000

Description

Elixir Lever Blade Kit, Aluminum, Grey, Qty 1

Elixir Lever Blade Kit, Aluminum, Black, Qty 1

Elixir Lever Blade/Pushrod Kit, Carbon, Qty 1 (includes pushrod installed)
Elixir Lever Service Kit, Qty 1

Elixir Lever Internals Kit, Qty 1

Elixir Lever Reach Adjuster Kit, Qty 1

Elixir R Lever Pushrod/Coupling Kit, Qty 1

Elixir Split Clamp Kit, Silver, Qty 1

Elixir Split Clamp Kit, Onyx, Qty 1

Elixir Split Clamp Kit, Gold, Qty 1

Elixir Hydraulic Line Kit 2000mm, Qty 1

Elixir R Lever Assy, Grey, Carbon Lever (complete, no hose)

Elixir R Lever Assy, Grey, Aluminum Lever (complete, no hose)

Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

SRHAImM
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[ELIXIR™ CR - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - LEVERS SN

4
g
P
10 (complete assembly, no hose)

2009 Elixir CR (carbon lever blade)

*Pad Contact Adjuster
Assembly

9

=)
ASe),

A
s

vz

il

*Note: Elixir CR lever pad contact
adjuster assembly and parts are not
serviceable and are not replaceable.
Damage to pad contact adjuster

4
“oy,
. 2.
assembly or parts requires replace-
ment of complete assembled lever

ity Y 2009 Elixir CR (aluminum lever blade)

9 (complete assembly, no hose)

Part Number  Description

11.5015.021.000 Elixir Lever Blade Kit, Aluminum, Grey, Qty 1

11.5015.021.010 Elixir Lever Blade Kit, Aluminum, Black, Qty 1

11.5015.021.020 Elixir Lever Blade/Pushrod Kit, Carbon, Qty 1 (includes pushrod installed)
11.5015.023.000 Elixir Lever Service Kit, Qty 1

11.5015.025.000 Elixir Lever Internals Kit, Qty 1

11.5015.026.000 Elixir Lever Reach Adjuster Kit, Qty 1

11.5015.028.000 Elixir Lever Pushrod/Coupling Kit, Qty 1

11.5015.029.000 Elixir Split Clamp Kit, Silver, Qty 1

11.5015.029.010  Elixir Split Clamp Kit, Onyx, Qty 1

11.5015.029.020 Elixir Split Clamp Kit, Gold, Qty 1

11.5015.022.000 Elixir Hydraulic Line Kit 2000mm, Qty 1

9 11.5015.030.000 Elixir CR Lever Assy, Black, Aluminum Lever (complete, no hose)

10  11.5015.030.010 Elixir CR Lever Assy, Black, Carbon Lever (complete, no hose)

11 11.5309.765.000 Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
12 11.5309.766.000 Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

13 11.5311.555.000 Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

14 11.5311.556.000 Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10
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[CODE™ - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - LEVERS

14 (complete assembly, no hose)

2008-2009 Code (magnesium hody)
(use 2008-2009 Code lever assembly to replace 2007 or 2008-2009 Code lever assmbly)

5) Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, banjo, strain relief, hose nut (2), compression fitting (2) and hose barb (2).

e

@) Code Lever Bearing Removal/Installation Tool\
is included with lever/bearing kit.
Note 2007 Code: If lever, cam or bearings need to
be replaced, replace lever, cam and all bearings
with complete 2008 lever kit; use tool to remove
and install. Instructions
included with kit.
2007 Code lever and cam are 13
not compatible with 2008 Code. y

=
e

Part Number

11.5309.765.000
11.5309.766.000
11.5311.555.000
11.5311.556.000
11.5015.013.000
11.5415.013.000
11.5315.015.000
11.5215.016.000
9 11.5215.017.000
10 11.5315.014.000
1 11.5315.012.000
" 11.5315.012.010
12 11.5315.017.000
13 11.5215.018.000

O NOoO O WN =

14 11.5215.013.000
14 11.5215.013.110

Description

Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

Code / Code 5 Hydraulic Line Kit 2200mm Qty 1

Code Lever Service Kit 1 Lever

Code Lever Internals/Gear Kit Qty 1

Code Reservoir Black, Qty 1

07-08 Code PushRod Kit Qty 1

Code Pad Adjuster Knob Kit, Qty 1

Code Lever Split Clamp/Stainless Bolt Grey Qty 1

Code Split Clamp/Steel Bolt Kit Black Galvanized Qty 1

Code Lever Adjust Screw Qty 2

Code Lever Blade/Bearing & Tool/Cam Assy Qty 1

(includes bearings, bearing press tools, bolt, cam, cam spring and lever) Compatible with 07 and 08 Code
Code Lever/Body Assy Magnesium Galvanized (assembled) no hose

Code Lever/Body Assy Magnesium White (assembled) no hose
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[JUICY» 3 - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - CALIPERS ‘

9 (complete assembly, no hose)
2007-2009 Juicy 3 / Juicy 3.5/ Juicy SL

Juicy 3 Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, hose nut (2), compression fitting (2) and hose barb (2).

=
e

Part Number  Description

11.5309.765.000 Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
11.5309.766.000 Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

11.5311.555.000 Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

11.5311.556.000 Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

11.5015.010.000 Juicy 3 Caliper Spare Parts Kit, Qty 1

11.5015.009.000 Pad Retainer BB7/All Juicy Qty 2

11.5012.949.000 Disc Brake Pads Organic for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)

11.5369.207.700 Disc Brake Pads Standard for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)

00.5315.001.020 Disc Brake Pads Organic Alum Back Plate for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
11.5368.501.700 Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 10

11.5311.617.000 Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 2

11.5415.008.000 Juicy 3, Juicy 3.5, Juicy 3SL Caliper Assy Black (assembled)

11.5315.036.000 Juicy 3 Hydraulic Line Kit (includes 1 hose, 2 threaded hose barbs, 2 comp fittings, 2 comp nuts)

WO O NNNOO O WN =
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[JUICYs 5/ JUICY: 7/ JUICY> CARBON - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - CALIPERS

5 (complete assembly, no hose)

2006-2009 Juicy 5

6 (complete assembly, no hose)

2006-2009 Juicy 7

7 (complete assembly, no hose)

2006-2008 Juicy Carbon

Juicy Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, banjo, hose nut, compression fitting and hose barb.

NNooooIosE R WWWwN = =
o
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Part Number

11.5415.009.000
11.5015.009.000
11.5012.949.000
11.5369.207.700
00.5315.001.020
11.5368.501.700
11.5311.617.000
11.5015.001.000
11.5015.001.010
11.5015.001.020
11.5015.001.030
11.5015.001.040
11.5015.001.050
11.5315.022.000
11.5311.720.000

Description

Juicy 5/ Juicy 7/ Carbon Caliper Spare Parts, Stainless, Qty 1 (includes all parts)
Pad Retainer BB7/All Juicy Qty 2

Disc Brake Pads Organic for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)

Disc Brake Pads Standard for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)

Disc Brake Pads Organic Alum Back Plate for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 10

Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 2

Juicy 5 Caliper Silver (assembled)

Juicy 5 Caliper White (assembled)

Juicy 7 Caliper Graphite (assembled)

Juicy 7 Caliper White (assembled)

Juicy Carbon Caliper Silver (assembled)

Juicy Carbon Caliper White (assembled)

Juicy Hydraulic Line Aluminum, 2000mm Qty 1

Juicy Hydraulic Line Stainless, 2000mm Qty 1
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[JUICYo ULTIMATE 7 / JUICYo ULTIMATE - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - CALIPERS

4 (complete assembly, no hose)
2008 Juicy Ultimate 7
2007-2009 Juicy Ultimate

Juicy Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, banjo, hose nut, compression fitting and hose barb.

L=

No. Part Number

11.5415.010.000
11.5012.949.000
11.5369.207.700
00.5315.001.020
11.5368.501.700
11.5311.617.000
11.5015.001.060
11.5415.002.000
11.5415.002.010
11.5415.002.020
11.5315.022.000
11.5311.720.000
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Description

Juicy Ultimate Caliper Spare Parts Kit, Qty 1

Disc Brake Pads Organic for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
Disc Brake Pads Standard for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
Disc Brake Pads Organic Alum Back Plate for all Juicys & BB7 (1 Set)
Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 10

Juicy/BB7 Pad Spreader, Qty 2

Juicy Ultimate 7 Caliper Graphite (assembled)

Juicy Ultimate Caliper Black (assembled)

Juicy Ultimate Caliper White (assembled)

Juicy Ultimate Caliper Blue (assembled)

Juicy Hydraulic Line Aluminum, 2000mm Qty 1

Juicy Hydraulic Line Stainless, 2000mm Qty 1
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[ELIXIR™ R & CR - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - CALIPERS

7 (complete assembly, no hose)

2009 Elixir R

1,3
' 1,3
© 4

(=
% o7

8 (complete assembly, no hose)

2009 Elixir CR

Elixir CR features an adjustable banjo/hose assembly.

=
e

Part Number  Description - Elixir R

11.5015.031.000 Elixir Caliper Service Kit, Qty 1
11.5015.032.000 Elixir Caliper Piston Kit, Qty 1
11.5015.033.000 Elixir R Caliper Hardware Kit, Steel, Qty 1 (banjo bolt, caliper bolt, pad pin)
11.5015.035.000 Elixir Pad Spreader Kit, Qty 2
11.5015.036.000 Elixir Pad Pin Kit, Black Qty 2
00.5315.014.000 Disc Brake Pads Metal Scintered, Steel, Elixir (1 set)
00.5315.014.010 Disc Brake Pads Organic, Alum, Elixir (1 set)
00.5315.014.020 Disc Brake Pads Metal Organic, Steel, Elixir (1 set)
s 11.5015.022.000 Elixir Hydraulic Line Kit 2000mm, Qty 1 (see Elixir R Lever)
11.5015.037.000 Elixir R Caliper Silver Assemby
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Part Number  Description - Elixir CR

11.5015.031.000 Elixir Caliper Service Kit, Qty 1
11.5015.032.000 Elixir Caliper Piston Kit, Qty 1
11.5015.033.010 Elixir CR Caliper Hardware Kit, Stainless Steel, Qty 1 (banjo bolt, caliper bolt, pad pin)
11.5015.034.000 Elixir CR Banjo Kit, Qty 1
11.5015.035.000 Elixir Pad Spreader Kit, Qty 2
11.5015.036.010 Elixir Pad Pin Kit, Silver Qty 2
00.5315.014.000 Disc Brake Pads Metal Scintered, Steel, Elixir (1 set)
00.5315.014.010 Disc Brake Pads Organic, Alum, Elixir (1 set)
00.5315.014.020 Disc Brake Pads Metal Organic, Steel, Elixir (1 set)

s 11.5015.022.000 Elixir Hydraulic Line Kit 2000mm, Qty 1 (see Elixir CR Lever)
11.5015.037.010 Elixir CR Caliper Black Assemby
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[CODE™ 5/ CODE" 7/ CODE™ - HYDRAULIC DISC BRAKE - CALIPERS ‘

9 (complete assembly, no hose)
2007 Code / 2008-2009 Code 5
2008 Code 5 caliper assembly replaces 2007 Code caliper assembly

10 (complete assembly, no hose)

2008 Code 7
2008-2009 Code

8) Hydraulic Line kit includes hose, banjo, strain relief, hose nut (2), compression fitting (2) and hose barb (2).

=
e

Part Number  Description

11.5309.765.000 Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
11.5309.766.000 Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

11.5311.555.000 Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

11.5311.556.000 Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

11.5415.011.000 07 Code Caliper Spare Parts Kit Qty 1 Caliper

11.5415.011.010 08 Code Caliper Spare Parts Kit Qty 1 Caliper (Code & Code 5)

00.5315.001.010 Disc Brake Pads Code Organic AL Back Plate for Code only (1 set)
00.5315.001.000 Disc Brake Pads Code Organic Code only (1 set) Steel Backer

00.5315.007.000 Disc Brake Pads Code Metal Code only (1 set) Steel Backer

11.5315.009.000 Code Brake Pad Spreader Kit Qty 2

11.5015.013.000 Code / Code 5 Hydraulic Line Kit 2200mm Qty 1

9 11.5415.012.000 Code/Code 5 Caliper Grey Steel Banjo Organic Steel Pad (assembled)

10 11.5415.012.010 Code 7 Caliper Graphite Black Aluminum Banjo Organic Aluminum Pad (assembled)
10 11.5415.012.020 Code Caliper Galvanized Aluminum Banjo Organic Aluminum Pad (assembled)

10 11.5415.012.030 Code Caliper White Aluminum Banjo Organic Aluminum Pad (assembled)

O~NOOOoOOOIT R WN =
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[ROTORS

G3 CleanSweep

(rear only)

G2 CleanSweep

(rear only)

Roundagon

(rear only)

Part Number

00.5015.549.000
00.5015.549.010
00.5015.549.020
00.5015.549.030

00.5315.002.000
00.5315.003.000
00.5315.004.000
00.5315.005.000

00.5315.011.000
11.5311.518.000
11.5311.519.000
11.5311.520.000

11.5363.012.300
11.5315.043.000
11.5315.040.000

Description

Rotor G3 CleanSweep 140mm
Rotor G3 CleanSweep 160mm
Rotor G3 CleanSweep 185mm
Rotor G3 CleanSweep 203mm

Rotor G2 CleanSweep 140mm
Rotor G2 CleanSweep 160mm
Rotor G2 CleanSweep 185mm
Rotor G2 CleanSweep 203mm

Roundagon Rotor 140mm
Roundagon Rotor 160mm
Roundagon Rotor 185mm
Roundagon Rotor 203mm

Rotor Bolt Kit
Rotor Bolt Kit, Ti
Avid Rotor/Hub Shim
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[MOUNTING BRACKETS / CPS HARDWARE d,

CPS Mounting Orientation

ﬂ CPS Hardware
=
=
=

LEGLLRLE

No. PartNumber Description

" 12 13

1 11.5012.867.000 CPS Hardware Titanium Qty 1

1 11.5363.022.200 CPS Hardware Kit, Qty 1

2 11.5012.868.000 CPS Hardware Titanium 185mm post Qty 1
2 11.5310.187.000 CPS Hardware Kit, 185 Post Disc, Qty 1

3 11.5376.402.600 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - R160mm rotor

4 00.5315.012.010 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - Rear 185 IS

5  00.5315.012.050 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - Rear 203 IS

6 11.5376.302.900 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded Front 160mm/Rear 140mm Rotor
7 00.5315.012.000 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - Front 185mm IS

8  00.5315.012.030 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - Front 185 Boxxer

9 11.5373.502.600 CPS Mounting Bracket - Boxxer 203mm rotor

10  00.5315.012.040 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - Front 203 IS

11 11.5373.602.300 CPS Mounting Bracket - QR20 203mm rotor

12 00.5315.012.020 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - Front 185mm Post (includes 185 post-mount bolts)
13 00.5315.012.060 CPS Mounting Bracket Extruded - Front 203 Post

ns 11.5315.041.000 DB IS Bracket Bolt Steel, Qty 2

26 Avid Spare Parts Catalog 2009 » Rev C SRAIM



[MATCHMAKER™ / BRAKE PADS / HYDRAULIC LINES & FITTINGS / TOOLS / SERVICE

MATCHMAKER

Part Number  Description

11.5315.039.000 Matchmaker Hardware Kit
11.4315.007.000 PushLoc / Matchmaker / Trigger Adaptor Knuckle (L & R)

BRAKE PADS

00.5315.001.010 Disc Brake Pads Code Organic AL Back Plate for Code only (1 set)
00.5315.001.000 Disc Brake Pads Code Organic Code only (1 set) Steel Backer
00.5315.007.000 Disc Brake Pads Code Metal Code only (1 set) Steel Backer

00.5315.014.000 Disc Brake Pads Metal Scintered, Steel, Elixir (1 set)
00.5315.014.010 Disc Brake Pads Organic, Alum, Elixir (1 set)
00.5315.014.020 Disc Brake Pads Metal Organic, Steel, Elixir (1 set)

11.5012.949.000 Disc Brake Pads Organic for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
11.5369.207.700 Disc Brake Pads Standard for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)
00.5315.001.020 Disc Brake Pads Organic AL Back Plate for all Juicys & BB7 (1 set)

11.5369.300.500 Disc Brake Pads Organic for BB5 only (1 set)

00.5315.015.000 Shorty Cross Brake Pad & Cartridge Holder (1 set)
00.5315.015.010 Shorty Cross Brake Pad Inserts (1 set)
11.5319.102.000 20 R Pads - Standard

11.5319.201.000 20 R Pads - Bulk (50 Pair per box)

11.5336.101.000 Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Silver
11.5336.102.700 Rim Wrangler 2 - Standard - Black
11.5337.100.200 Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Standard (2)
11.5337.300.600 Rim Wrangler 2 Inserts - Ceramic (2)

HYDRAULIC LINES & FITTINGS

11.5315.036.000 Juicy 3 Hydraulic Line Kit (includes 1 hose, 2 threaded hose barbs, 2 comp fittings, 2 comp nuts)
11.5315.022.000 Juicy Hydraulic Line Aluminum, 2000mm Qty 1

11.5311.720.000 Juicy Hydraulic Line Stainless, 2000mm Qty 1

11.5015.022.000 Elixir Hydraulic Line Kit 2000mm, Qty 1

11.5015.013.000 Code / Code 5 Hydraulic Line Kit 2200mm Qty 1

11.5309.765.000 Juicy Hose Fitting Kit, Qty 1 (includes threaded hose barb, comp fitting, comp nut)
11.5311.555.000 Juicy Compression Hose Fitting, Qty 10

11.5311.556.000 Juicy Hose Barb, Threaded, Qty 10

11.5309.766.000 Juicy Compression Hose Nut, Qty 5

TOOLS, GREASE AND DOT FLUID ( for use refer to manuals at sram.com > service > avid )

11.5364.102.000 Rotor Torx Wrench

11.5365.102.900 BB7 Lockring Tool

11.5015.014.000 Bleed Block Juicy 05-07, Juicy 3

11.5015.014.010 Bleed Block Juicy 08

11.5015.014.020 Bleed Block Code

11.5015.014.030 Bleed Blck Elixir

00.5315.017.000 Disc Brake Bleed Kit MY09 (DOT 5.1)
NEW 11.5315.045.000 PitStop DOT Assembly Grease 20z

TACKLEBOX & TACKLEBOX RE-FILL / BULK KITS

11.5015.004.000 Avid Spare Parts Tacklebox - Disc Brake
NEW 11.5015.042.000 Avid Elixir Spare Parts Tacklebox - Disc Brake

11.5215.019.000 Juicy Reservoir Bleed Screw/0-Ring Stainless Qty 20
11.5215.020.000 Juicy/Elixir Banjo/StarWheel 0-Ring Qty 20
11.5015.012.000 Juicy Lever Pivot Bushing Qty 20

11.5015.039.000 Elixir Lever Aluminum Pivot Bushing Qty 20
11.5015.039.010 Elixir Lever Carbon Pivot Washer Qty 20

11.5215.022.000 Elixir/Juicy Split Clamp Bolt Stainless Qty 20
11.5415.014.000 Disc Brake Pads Code Organic Code Aluminum Backer 20 Sets
11.5415.014.010 Disc Brake Pads Code Organic Code Steel Backer 20 Sets
11.5415.014.020 Disc Brake Pads Code Metal Code Steel Backer 20 Sets
11.5415.015.000 Disc Brake Pads Organic Juicy/BB7 20 Sets
11.5415.015.010 Disc Brake Pads Standard Juicy/BB7 20 Sets
11.5415.015.020 Disc Brake Pads Organic Aluminum Juicy/BB7 20 Sets
11.5015.040.000 Disc Brake Pads Steel/Scintered Elixir 20 sets
11.5015.040.010 Disc Brake Pads Steel/Organic Elixir 20 sets
11.5015.040.020 Disc Brake Pads Aluminum/Qrganic Elixir 20 sets
11.5015.041.000 Elixir/Code Brake Pad Pin/Clip Qty 20
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